require to be carried out in consultation with the Local Authority Planning Department and
Historic Environment Scotland

The access road/path appears to be shared. The completing conveyancer should verify rights of
access and liability in respect of future maintenance.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds:
£750,000
For Listed buildings and historic properties within Conservation Areas you should seek further
specialist insurance advice.

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Three Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£325,000

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances and volatile interest rates it is not
possible to dictate how the market will perform in the coming months although conditions
continue to the stable at present.

Report author: Derek Anderson MRICS

[...]

access and liability in respect of future maintenance.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The subjects are mortgageable under normal terms and conditions at the stated level of value.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Three Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Pounds: £325,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds: £750,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Derek Anderson MRICS 0085426

Date: 29th January 2026

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Suite 2C
1 Pitt Terrace
Stirling
FK8 2EZ

Tel: 01786 475785

email: stirlingresidential@dmhall.co.uk